
Docusign Envelope ID: 0B14CDE5-1FC1-4761-8AC5-51E3FC3O66BC 

CM3338-A2 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT (hereinafter 
"Amendment") is made by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (hereinafter 
"NCBOCC" or "County"), and HAGERTY EVENTS, LLC, formally known as THE 
HAGERTY GROUP, LLC, d/b/a HAGERTY EVENTS, LLC, a business having its primary 
business location at 121 Drivers Edge, Traverse City, Michigan 49684_(hereinafter "Hagerty"). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into a Sponsorship Agreement for the purpose of 
promoting and conducting The Amelia_(hereinafter "Event") dated February 27, 2023 (hereinafter 
"Agreement") which was previously amended to sponsor the 2024 event; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2023-137, the AITDC previously recommended and 
pursuant to Resolution 2023-162, the NCBOCC approved the ability to amend the Agreement as set 
forth below; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to further amend the Agreement to extend the term for 
one (1) year and to provide Hagerty with a sponsorship of Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 
($55,000.00) for the 2025 Event pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement and 
hereinbelow. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of 
which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Parties agree as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 10 of the Agreement shall be amended to extend the term of the 
Agreement for an additional one (1) year and the Agreement shall now terminate on September 
30, 2025. 

SECTION 2. Section 4 of the Agreement shall be amended to provide Hagerty with a 
sponsorship in the amount of Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($55,000.00) for the 2025 
Event. 

SECTION 3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with the 
provisions of this Amendment shall remain the same and in full force and effect. 

[The remainder of this page left intentionally blank.] 

Rev. 7-24-2023 

CS-23-518



Docusign Envelope ID: 0B14CDE5-1FC1-4761-8AC5-51E3FC3D66BC 

CM3338-A2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by 
its duly authorized representatives, effective as of the last date below. 

THE COUNTY: 

NASSAU OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

John F Martin 
PrintNam : ------------

Chairman 
Title: --------------

Date: 9-9-24 

RE: 

REVIEWED FOR LEGAL FORM AND CONTENT: 

HAGERTY EVENTS, LLC 

Signature: ___ OblA1~_{M ___ _ 

Print Name: Doug Clark 

Title: Contact -=-===-=---------

Date: 
8/12/2024 

-------

Rev. 7-24-2023 


